M17000001541

(Ř.	equestor's Name)
((
(Ac	ddress)
(AC	ddress)
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)
(De	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



08/31/17--01012--013 **160.00

FILED 17 AUG 31 PH 2: ST SLORETARY OF STATE MULTANASSEE, FLORIDA

÷

.

S. WARREN

VAUX MARSCHER BERGLIND

A SOUTH CAROLINA PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

WILLIAM F. MARSCHER, III Mark S. Berglind Roberts "Tabor" Vaux, Jr.

• • • • • •

Attorneys and Counselors at Law 478 King Street, Suite 4 Charleston, South Carolina 29403 843.368.9173 (Office) 843.757.2889 (Fax) ROBERTS VAUX ANTONIA LUCIA, SC & NY JAMES P. SCHEIDER, JR. JUSTIN JOHN PRICE MAC DUNAWAY, DC ONLY STEPHEN S. MEYER

JUSTIN JOHN PRICE justin.price@vmblawfirm.com

August 25, 2017

VIA FEDEX TO:

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations, Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

File Authority to Transact Business in Florida for Hammond Hicks, LLC, a South
RE: Carolina limited liability company (the "<u>Matter</u>")
Our File No.: 17-468

Dear Florida Department of State:

Please find enclosed for filing one (1) original and a copy of the following documents:

- 1. Cover Letter, as promulgated on your website;
- 2. Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida, also as promulgated on your website; and
- 3. Certificate of Existence from the Office of the Hon. Mark Hammond, South Carolina Secretary of State.

Also, please find enclosed a check in the amount of One Hundred Sixty and 00/100 Dollars (\$160.00) to cover the filing fees in this Matter. As soon as possible, please file the enclosed original, and return the stamped and clocked copy to my attention in the self-addressed prepaid envelope. Thank you for your assistance in this Matter and please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments. With kind regards, Lan

Enclosures

<u>BLUFFTON</u> 1251 MAY RIVER ROAD BLUFFTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29910 (843) 757-2888 (OFFICE) (843) 757-2889 (FAN) **OTHER OFFICES:**

Sincerélv

Instin John Price

OKATIE 16 WILLIAM POPE DRIVE, SUITE 202 BLUFFTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29909 (843) 705-2888 (OFFICE) (843) 705-2889 (FAN)

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

٠.

Hammond Hicks LLC

SUBJECT: _

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Rita Hammond Name of Person Hammond Hicks LLC Firm/Company 295 Seven Farms Drive, Suite C211 Address Daniel Island, South Carolina 29492 City/State and Zip Code rita@hammondhicks.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Rita Hammond 843 277.0626 _ at (___ Daytime Telephone Number Name of Contact Person Area Code MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: **Division of Corporations** Division of Corporations Registration Section **Registration Section** P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & ■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Hammond Hicks LLC

V/A	Emited Liability Company, must include "Limi	actuality company, 11.C., of LLC.	1	
f name unavailable, enter alternate	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F	lorida. The alternate name must include "Limited Lia	ibility Company," "L.I. C," or "LI.C.")	
South Carolina		3.		
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FE) num	(FE) number, if applicable)	
No business transar	ted prior to registration.			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior t (See sections 605 0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deten	o registration)		
(Street Address of		6. 2423 South Orange Ave		
(Street Address of #198	Principal (Hitce)	(Mailing Add #198	iress)	
Orlando, Florida 328		Orlando, Florida 32806		
Name and <u>street addre</u> Name:	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo Michael Levine	x <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	FILED NUG31 PM RELIARY OF AHASSEELF	
Office Address:	2423 South Orange Avenue, #198		FLO	
	Orlando 🛛 💧	Florida <u>32806</u>		
esignated in this applica comply with the provis nd accept the obligation	egistered agent and to accept service of ttion, Thereby accept the uppointment ions of all shifting relative to the prope is of my position his registered agent. (Registered agent)	(Zap cod process for the above stated limited as registered agent and agree to act r and complete performance of my s signature)	I liability company at the place in this capacity. I further age	
	acity and address of the person(s) who h			
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	<u>Name and Address:</u>	
Member	Rita Hammond 295 Seven Farms Dr., Ste. C. Daniel Is., SC 29492	<u>21</u> 1		

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

(Lota Chancion)	
Signature of an authorized person	
Rita Hammond	
Exped or printed name of signee	

The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

Certificate of Existence

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby Certify that:

HAMMOND HICKS LLC,

a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on September 24th, 2012, with a duration that is at will, has as of this date filed all reports due this office, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the company that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to S.C. Code Ann. §33-44-809, and that the company has not filed articles of termination as of the date hereof.

> Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 11th day of August, 2017.

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State